carniamed is the Medical Division of Carniaflex Srl • carniamed®, BITEFLEX®, RETRIFLEX® and CLEANFLEX® are registered
trademarks of Carniaflex Srl • All rights reserved. Carniaflex reserves the right to change any product specification without notice.
Manufacturing
Re
le
as
e
TB

forceps S steel - P plastic in mm/10
Reusable Cups Length in cm
Brushes Length Length
S single - T twin in cm brush #2 in mm
V valve
Reusable Length Brushes diameter
brush #1 in mm in mm
CLEANFLEX® order numbers
RETRIFLEX® order numbers
B R . R . S P . A C . Y . 1 2 0 . 1 8
Foreign body Handle Tilting Diameter
retriever S steel - P plastic in mm/10
Reusable Distal Length in cm
RAT TOOTH
Order no. Length (cm) Diameter (mm) Opening span (mm)
BR.R.SP.RT.100.•• 100 1,8 - 2,3 4,6 - 5,8
BR.R.SP.RT.120.•• 120 1,8 - 2,3 - 2,5 4,6 - 5,8 - 6,4
BR.R.SP.RT.160.•• 160 1,8 - 2,3 - 2,5 4,6 - 5,8 - 6,4
BR.R.SP.RT.180.•• 180 1,8 - 2,3 - 2,5 4,6 - 5,8 - 6,4
BR.R.SP.RT.230.•• 230 1,8 - 2,3 - 2,5 4,6 - 5,8 - 6,4
BR.R.SP.RT.300.•• 300 2,3 - 2,5 5,8 - 6,4
BR.R.SP.RT.400.•• 400 2,5 6,4
ALLIGATOR
Order no. Length (cm) Diameter (mm) Opening span (mm)
BR.R.SP.A.100.•• 100 1,8 - 2,3 5,7 - 7,3
BR.R.SP.A.120.•• 120 1,8 - 2,3 - 2,5 5,7 - 7,3 - 7,9
BR.R.SP.A.160.•• 160 1,8 - 2,3 - 2,5 5,7 - 7,3 - 7,9
BR.R.SP.A.180.•• 180 1,8 - 2,3 - 2,5 5,7 - 7,3 - 7,9
BR.R.SP.A.230.•• 230 1,8 - 2,3 - 2,5 5,7 - 7,3 - 7,9
BR.R.SP.A.300.•• 300 2,3 - 2,5 7,3 - 7,9
BR.R.SP.A.400.•• 400 2,5 7,9
ALLIGATOR CROCODILE
Order no. Length (cm) Diameter (mm) Opening span (mm)
BR.R.SP.AC.100.•• 100 1,8 - 2,3 4,7 - 6,1
BR.R.SP.AC.120.•• 120 1,8 - 2,3 - 2,5 4,7 - 6,1 - 6,6
BR.R.SP.AC.160.•• 160 1,8 - 2,3 - 2,5 4,7 - 6,1 - 6,6
BR.R.SP.AC.180.•• 180 1,8 - 2,3 - 2,5 4,7 - 6,1 - 6,6
BR.R.SP.AC.230.•• 230 1,8 - 2,3 - 2,5 4,7 - 6,1 - 6,6
BR.R.SP.AC.300.•• 300 2,3 - 2,5 6,1 - 6,6
BR.R.SP.AC.400.•• 400 2,5 6,6
HELICOIDAL BASKETS
6-wire
Order no. Length (cm) Diameter (mm) Opening span (mm)
BR.R.SP.6W1.•••.18 120 - 180 - 230 1,8 15
BR.R.SP.6W1.•••.23 180 - 230 - 300 - 400 2,3 15
BR.R.SP.6W2.•••.18 120 - 180 - 230 1,8 25
BR.R.SP.6W2.•••.23 180 - 230 - 300 - 400 2,3 25
BR.R.SP.6W3.•••.18 120 - 180 - 230 1,8 35
BR.R.SP.6W3.•••.23 180 - 230 - 300 - 400 2,3 35
GRASPERS
4-sprong with hooks
Order no. Length (cm) Diameter (mm) Opening span (mm)
BR.R.SP.4H.•••.23 120 - 160 - 180 - 230 - 300 - 400 2,3 23
BR.R.SP.4H.•••.25 120 - 160 - 180 - 230 - 300 - 400 2,5 23
4-sprong with eyelets
Order no. Length (cm) Diameter (mm) Opening span (mm)
BR.R.SP.4E.•••.23 120 - 160 - 180 - 230 - 300 - 400 2,3 23
BR.R.SP.4E.•••.25 120 - 160 - 180 - 230 - 300 - 400 2,5 23
RETRIFLEX® FOREIGN BODY RETRIEVERSBITEFLEX® BIOPSY FORCEPS
OVAL FENESTRATED CUPS
Order no. Length (cm) Diameter (mm) Opening span (mm)
B.R.SP.OF.100.•• 100 1,0 - 1,6 - 1,8 - 2,1 - 2,3 2,9 - 4,4- 4,9 - 5,7 - 6,1
B.R.SP.OF.120.•• 120 1,0 - 1,6 - 1,8 - 2,1 - 2,3 - 2,5 2,9 - 4,4 - 4,9 - 5,7 - 6,1 - 7,1
B.R.SP.OF.160.•• 160 1,6 - 1,8 - 2,1 - 2,3 - 2,5 - 2,8 4,4 - 4,9 - 5,7 - 6,1 - 7,7 - 7,7
B.R.SP.OF.180.•• 180 1,0 - 1,6 -1,8 - 2,1 - 2,3 - 2,5 - 2,8 - 3,4 2,9 - 4,4 - 4,9 - 5,7 - 6,1 - 7,7 - 7,7 - 8,9
B.R.SP.OF.230.•• 230 1,6 - 1,8 - 2,1 - 2,3 - 2,5 - 2,8 - 3,4 4,4 - 4,9 - 5,7 - 6,1 - 7,7 - 7,7 - 8,9
B.R.SP.OF.300.•• 300 2,5 - 2,8 - 3,4 7,7 - 7,7 - 8,9
B.R.SP.OF.400.•• 400 2,5 - 2,8 - 3,4 7,7 - 7,7 - 8,9
OVAL FENESTRATED CUPS WITH NEEDLE
Order no. Length (cm) Diameter (mm) Opening span (mm)
B.R.SP.OF.N.100.•• 100 1,6 - 1,8 - 2,1 - 2,3 4,4 - 4,9 - 5,7 - 6,1
B.R.SP.OF.N.120.•• 120 1,6 - 1,8 - 2,1 - 2,3 - 2,5 4,4 - 4,9 - 5,7 - 6,1 - 7,1
B.R.SP.OF.N.160.•• 160 1,6 - 1,8 - 2,1 - 2,3 - 2,5 - 2,8 4,4 - 4,9 - 5,7 - 6,1 - 7,1 - 7,7
B.R.SP.OF.N.180.•• 180 1,6 - 1,8 - 2,1 - 2,3 - 2,5 - 2,8 - 3,4 4,4 - 4,9 - 5,7 - 6,1 - 7,1 - 7,7 - 8,9
B.R.SP.OF.N.230.•• 230 1,6 - 1,8 - 2,1 - 2,3 - 2,5 - 2,8 - 3,4 4,4 - 4,9 - 5,7 - 6,1 - 7,1 - 7,7 - 8,9
B.R.SP.OF.N.300.•• 300 2,5 - 2,8 - 3,4 7,1 - 7,7 - 8,9
B.R.SP.OF.N.400.•• 400 2,5 - 2,8 - 3,4 7,1 - 7,7 - 8,9
OVAL FENESTRATED TOOTHED CUPS WITH NEEDLE
Order no. Length (cm) Diameter (mm) Opening span (mm)
B.R.SP.OF.TN.100.•• 100 1,8 - 2,1 - 2,3 4,6 - 5,7 - 5,8
B.R.SP.OF.TN.120.•• 120 1,8 - 2,1 - 2,3 - 2,5 4,6 - 5,7 - 5,8 - 7,0
B.R.SP.OF.TN.160.•• 160 1,8 - 2,1 - 2,3 - 2,5 4,6 - 5,7 - 5,8 - 7,0
B.R.SP.OF.TN.180.•• 180 1,8 - 2,1 - 2,3 - 2,5 4,6 - 5,7 - 5,8 - 7,0
B.R.SP.OF.TN.230.•• 230 1,8 - 2,1 - 2,3 - 2,5 4,6 - 5,7 - 5,8 - 7,0
B.R.SP.OF.TN.300.•• 300 2,5 7,0
B.R.SP.OF.TN.400.•• 400 2,5 7,0
OVAL FENESTRATED TILTING CUPS WITH RAT TOOTH
Order no. Length (cm) Diameter (mm) Opening span (mm)
B.R.SP.OF.RT.100.23 100 2,3 6,0
B.R.SP.OF.RT.120.23 120 2,3 6,0
B.R.SP.OF.RT.160.23 160 2,3 6,0
B.R.SP.OF.RT.180.23 180 2,3 6,0
B.R.SP.OF.RT.230.23 230 2,3 6,0
B.R.SP.OF.RT.300.23 300 2,3 6,0
B.R.SP.OF.RT.400.23 400 2,3 6,0
ROUND FENESTRATED CUPS
Order no. Length (cm) Diameter (mm) Opening span (mm)
B.R.SP.CF.100.•• 100 1,8 - 2,3 4,9 - 6,4
B.R.SP.CF.120.•• 120 1,8 - 2,3 4,9 - 6,4
B.R.SP.CF.160.•• 160 1,8 - 2,3 4,9 - 6,4
B.R.SP.CF.180.•• 180 1,8 - 2,3 4,9 - 6,4
B.R.SP.CF.230.•• 230 1,8 - 2,3 4,9 - 6,4